Not to scale
The Allegro™ ACS71240 current sensor IC is an economical
and precise solution for AC or DC current sensing in industrial,
automotive, commercial, and communications applications.
The device consists of a precise, low-offset linear Hall sensor
circuit with a copper conduction path located near the surface
of the die. Applied current flowing through this copper path
generates a magnetic field which is sensed by the integrated Hall

Supply
Voltage, VCC
(V)
Optimized
Accuracy
Range, IPR (A)
Sensitivity
(Typ)
(mV/A)
Fault Trip
Level (A)
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range,
TA (°C)
Package Packing [1]
ACS71240KEXBLT-010B3 3.3 ±10 132 ±10
–40 to 125
12-contact QFN with
wettable flank
(EXB)
1500 pieces
per 7-inch reel
ACS71240KEXBLT-030B3 3.3 ±30 44 ±30
ACS71240KEXBLT-050U5 5.0 50 80 50
ACS71240KEXBLT-010B3-115 3.3 ±10 132 ±11.5
ACS71240LLCBTR-010B3 3.3 ±10 132 ±10
–40 to 150
8-pin SOIC with
internally fused path
(LCB)
3000 pieces
per 13-inch reel
ACS71240LLCBTR-030B3 3.3 ±30 44 ±30
ACS71240LLCBTR-045B5 5 ±45 44.4 ±45
ACS71240LLCBTR-050U5 5 50 80 50
[1] Contact Allegro for additional packing options.
Naming Specification
ACS71240KEXBTR - 010B3
Supply Operating Level, VCC